

Moved by Werk

Seconded by McGee

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1389

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

1  
2 On page 6 of the printed bill, in line 16, delete ", equipped with a roll  
3 cage or crush-proof body design,".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

4  
5 On page 10, in line 37, delete "~~thirty twenty~~" and insert: "thirty";  
6 in line 38, delete "~~(25)~~" and insert: "(35)"; also in line 38, following  
7 "hour." insert: "Provided however, that a person may not operate a low-speed  
8 vehicle on a highway with a posted speed limit greater than twenty-five (25)  
9 miles per hour without displaying on the rear of the low-speed vehicle, a  
10 slow-moving vehicle identification emblem that complies with the society of  
11 automotive engineers standard SAE J943."; and also on page 10, delete line  
12 41, and insert: "forty-five (45) miles per hour."; and following line 41,  
13 insert:  
14 "(3) Nothing in this section shall be construed to prohibit local units  
15 of government from passing ordinances or resolutions which are more strin-  
16 gent than the provisions of this section.".